## www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

## www.ecounsing

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8853/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-11-2019 in WA No. 1882/2019 and order dated 29-01-2020 in RP No. 1295/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

A. ANIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42701/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.42703/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 01-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the contempt proceedings shall remain stayed.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER