

ITEM NO.15
SECTION XI-A

REGISTRAR COURT- 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7157-7158/2020

KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. ANIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-07-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Parthasarathy, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference,
the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent not connected.

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time for filing
counter affidavit.

List again on 2.9.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar