SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7157-7158/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-11-2019 in WA No. 1882/2019 29-01-2020 in RP No. 1295/2019 passed by the **High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)**

KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. ANIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

IA No. 12580/2021 - VACATING STAY

Date: 28-03-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Doel Bose, Adv.

Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Ms. Puspita Basak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Adjourned as per letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner.

request of learned counsel for the At the respondent, list on 06.05.2022.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**